Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN22RMUT 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168397041 Seite 1 von 29
Page 1 of 29

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Opencomm2 UC
Type Designation C110
Trademark SHOKZ
FCC ID 2A5CDC110
IC 28271-C110
HVIN C110
Extreme Temperature Range 0 °C ~ 45 °C
Operating Voltage USB port operated (5Vdc)
Internal Battery operated (3.8Vdc, Li-ion battery)
Technical Specification of Classical Bluetooth
Bluetooth Core Version Bluetooth 5.3
Operating Frequency band 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
Channel Number 79 channels
Channel separation 1MHz
Modulation GFSK, π/4DQPSK, 8DPSK
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain 0.00 dBi
Note:
1. The above EUT information is declared by manufacturer and for more detailed features description please
refers to the manufacturer's specifications or User's Manual.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN22RMUT 002
Seite 6 von 29
Page 6 of 29
2. Test Sites
2.1. Test Facilities
TÜV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.
No. 362 Huanguan Road Middle Longhua District, Shenzhen 518110 People’s Republic of China
A2LA Cert. No.: 5162.01
FCC Registration No.: 694916
IC Registration No.: 25069
2.2. Ambient Condition
Ambient Temperature 22.5°C
Relative Humidity 58%
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN22RMUT 002
Seite 7 von 29
Page 7 of 29
2.3. List of Test and Measurement Instruments
Equipment Manufacturer Model SN Cal. Date
Cal.
Interval
System Validation Dipole  SPEAG D2450V2 1014  May. 19, 2021 3 years
Dosimetric E-Field Probe SPEAG EX3DV4 7506 May. 31, 2022 1 year
Data Acquisition Electronics SPEAG DAE4 1557 Jan. 20, 2022 1 year
Signal Analyzer  R&S FSV 7 103665 Aug. 09, 2022 1 year
Vector Network Analyzer R&S ZNB 8 107040  Aug. 09, 2022 1 year
Dielectric assessment Kit SPEAG DAK-3.5  1269 May. 30, 2022 1 year
Signal Generator R&S SMB 100A 180840  Aug. 09, 2022 1 year
EPM Series Power Meter Keysight N1914A MY58240005 Dec. 02, 2021 2 years
Power Sensor Keysight N8481H MY58250002 Dec. 02, 2021 1 year
Power Sensor Keysight N8481H MY58250006 Dec. 02, 2021 1 year
DC Power Supply Topward 3303D 809332 Dec. 02, 2021 1 year
Coaxial Directional Couper Keysight 773D MY52180552 Dec. 02, 2021 1 year
Coaxial Directional Couper shhuaxiang DTO-0.4/3.9-10 18052101 Dec. 02, 2021 1 year
Coaxial attenuator Keysight 8491A MY52463219 Dec. 02, 2021 1 year
Coaxial attenuator Keysight 8491A MY52463210 Dec. 02, 2021 1 year
Coaxial attenuator Keysight 8491A MY52463222 Dec. 02, 2021 1 year
Digital Thermometer LKM DTM3000 3116 Dec. 02, 2021 1 year
Power Amplifier Mini circuit  mini-circuits ZHL-42W SN002101809 N/A N/A
Power Amplifier Mini circuit  mini-circuits ZVE-8G SN070501814 N/A N/A
PHANTOM SPEAG SAM-Twin V8.0 1961 N/A N/A
Produkte
Products